

October 10, 2019

To, Dy. General Manager Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd., P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. To, The Manager – Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Ref: Scrip Code: 532296

Ref: Scrip Name: GLENMARK

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30th September, 2019.

Enclosed please find herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Half Year ended 30th September, 2019.

Please take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully, For Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Limited

Harish Kuber Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

October 3, 2019

Stock Code: BSE- 532296 NSE- GLENMARK ISIN: INE935A01035

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 2ndFloor, New Trading Wing, RotundaBuilding, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited ExchangePlaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: <u>Compliance Certificate – Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and</u> <u>Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

In terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained by Registrar to an issue and Share Transfer Agent"M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited" registered with Securities Exchange Board of India under Registration Number INR000000221.

You are requested to take this information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Harish Kuber Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Karvy Fintech Private Limited (KFPL) (Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office

"Karvy Selenium Tower-B", Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana. Ph : +91 40 6716 2222, 3321 1000 j www.karvyfintech.com j CIN : U72400TG2017PTC117649